OLPE MAR				
(<u>1 1006</u> 8) 07-1	2-2006			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Q (Rev. 10/02) 1032 Docket No.: 075662-0036 PATENTS	2/34/5 UNLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Coherent Technologies, Inc.	Name: Lockheed Martin Coherent Technologies, Inc.			
	Address: 135 S. Taylor Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Louisville, CO 80027			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: October 10, 2005				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	1			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	6,894,828			
Additional numbers attac				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total halloer of applications and patents involved.			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:			
	502203			
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108				
DO NOT USE T	'HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	γ			
$ \land \land$				
Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,171	July 6, 2006			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				

	CENTRAL FAX CENTER			
¢1916 04 19-2006	6 APR 1 7 2006			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) Decident No. 2 075662 0036	TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Docket No.: 075662-0036 103222880 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	attached original documents or copy thereto:			
	Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
	me: Lockheed Martin Coherent Technologies, Inc.			
(2) Duane D. Smith; and				
(3) Narasimha S. Prasad.				
Ad	dress: 135 S. Taylor Avenue			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	·			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Louisville, CO 80027 US			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	No. Provide State			
C Other				
Execution Date: (1) July 3, 2001; (2) September 28, 2001; and (3)				
September 28, 2001.				
	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	et al la secola de la s			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is the second sec				
A. Patent Application No(s). B.	. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attached	6,894,828			
	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved.			
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:				
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 18191 Von Karman Avc., Suite 500 8.	Deposit account number:			
	501216			
City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612-7108				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Mark J. Itri, Reg. No. 36,171	April 17, 2006			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Sig	pature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				

ORC 386609-1.075662.0037

.

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 4/17/2006 7:29:18 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/16 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:949 851 9348 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0964

Document processing fee If document is filed on paper If document is filed electronically Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit <u>www.sos.state.co.us</u> and select Business Center. Paper documents must be typewritten or n	\$125.00 \$ 50.00	20051376560 C \$ 275.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 10-10-2005 15:21:12 Above space for office use only				
Articles of Amendment filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)						
ID number:	19871575560					
I. Entity name:						
	COHERENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name DEFORE the name change)					
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	LOCKHEED MARTIN COHE	RENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	 "bank" or "trust" or any "credit union" "insurance", "casualty", 	"savings and loan"				
4 Other amendments, if any, are attached.						
5 If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment states the provisions for implementing the amendment.						
6. If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:						
OR	(mun/dd/yyyy)					
If the corporation's period of duration a	s amended is perpetual, mark th	is box: 🔀				
1 (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(wm/dd/yyyy)					
Notice:						
Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity						

AMD_PC

Page 1 of 2

Rev 6/15/2005

.

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0965 with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. Name(s) and address(es) of the

individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:	Barrett	Karen J.			
	(Lass)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)		
	c/o Lockheed Martin Corporation				
	(Street name and number or Post Office information) 6801 Rockledge Drive				
	Bethesda	MD 208	117		
	(City)	(State)	(Postol/Zip Code)		
	(Province - if opplicable)	(Country - If not US)			

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals)

Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

AMD_PC

Rev 6/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 04/17/2006